ORM PTO-1595 (Rev.			02-01-	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
MB-0651-@027 (exp. 6 -	12117	RE			Patent and Trademark Office
To the	Director of the U.S. Pate	ent and	10336	8842 ;	cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conv	veying party(ies)/Execut				ss of receiving party(ies):
Geert Arnou					so of receiving partities).
Adriaan Karr Hendrik Moe				Name: Ac	gere Systems Guardian Corp.
				Internal Address:	
Execution Date: 11/	/19/2001; 11/29/2001; 11	/29/2001			
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attache	ed? 🗌 Yes [X] N	lo	Street Address: 55	5 Union Boulevard
3. Nature of conve	eyance:				
[X] Assignment	[] Merger				······
Security Agreer	ment 🛛 Change o	f Name		City:All	lentown
	terest Assignment			State:PA	1
	er 9424, Confirmatory Lic	ense		ļ	A Zip: <u>18109</u>
				1	
□ Other				Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?  Yes [X] No X
. Application or pa	atent number(s):		[	This document is b	eing filed together with a new applicati
A. Patent Application			·		
Serial No. 11	/650,011 - Filed on	01/05/07			
Serial No. 11	/650,011 - Filed on	01/05/07			ent No. (s)
Serial No. 11	/650,011 - Filed on		umbers attache	d? 🗆 Yes [X] No	SE B
Serial No. 11	/650,011 - Filed on		umbers attache	d? 🗆 Yes [X] No	SE B
	ress of party to whom c	Additional nu			PM SEC
5. Name and addr document should	ress of party to whom c be mailed:	Additional nu		6. Total number of	PHIC REC PM 12: SECTIC
5. Name and addr document should Name:	ess of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u>	Additional nu		6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR	applications and patents: involved:
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address:	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u>	Additional nu correspondence co		6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR	applications and patents involved:
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address:	ess of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u>	Additional nu correspondence co		<ul><li>6. Total number of a</li><li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li><li>[X] Authorized</li></ul>	applications and patents: involved:
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address:	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u>	Additional nu correspondence co		<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[ ] Authorized to</li> </ul>	applications and patents involved:
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kenned</u> Suite 405	Additional nu correspondence co		<ul><li>6. Total number of a</li><li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li><li>[X] Authorized</li></ul>	applications and patents involved:
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City:	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kenned</u> <u>Suite 405</u> Philadelphia	Additional nu correspondence co siates, P.C. ly Blvd.		<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[ ] Authorized to</li> <li>[ ] Enclosed</li> </ul>	applications and patents involved:
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State:	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kenned</u> <u>Suite 405</u> Philadelphia PA z	Additional nu correspondence co		<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[ ] Authorized to</li> <li>[ ] Enclosed</li> <li>[ ] None required</li> </ul>	applications and patents:involved: 1 a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 to be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number:	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kenned</u> <u>Suite 405</u> <u>Philadelphia</u> <u>PA</u> 2 215-557-6656	Additional nu correspondence co siates, P.C. ly Blvd. Zip: <u>19102</u>	oncerning	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[ ] Authorized to</li> <li>[ ] Enclosed</li> <li>[ ] None required</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>	applications and patents involved: 1 applications applications involved: 1 applications involved:
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: Fax Number:	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kenned</u> <u>Suite 405</u> Philadelphia PA z 215-557-6656 215-557-8477	Additional nu correspondence co siates, P.C. ly Blvd. Zip: <u>19102</u>	oncerning	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[] Authorized to</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[] None required</li> <li>8. Payment Information a</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> </ul>	applications and patents:involved: 1 applications and patents:involved: 1 a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 to be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ation:
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: Fax Number:	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kenned</u> <u>Suite 405</u> <u>Philadelphia</u> <u>PA</u> 2 215-557-6656	Additional nu correspondence co siates, P.C. ly Blvd. Zip: <u>19102</u>	oncerning	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[] Authorized to</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[] None required</li> <li>8. Payment Information a</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> </ul>	applications and patents:involved: 1 applications and patents:involved: 1 a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 to be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ation:
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: Fax Number:	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kenned</u> <u>Suite 405</u> Philadelphia PA z 215-557-6656 215-557-8477	Additional nu correspondence co siates, P.C. ly Blvd. Zip: <u>19102</u>	oncerning	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[] Authorized to</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[] None required</li> <li>8. Payment Informa</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>b. Deposit Accourt</li> </ul>	applications and patents:involved: 1 applications and patents:involved: 1 a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 to be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ation: Last 4 Numbers 1790 Expiration Date 10/31/08
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: Fax Number:	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kenned</u> <u>Suite 405</u> Philadelphia PA z 215-557-6656 215-557-8477	Additional nu correspondence co siates, P.C. ly Blvd. Zip: <u>19102</u>	oncerning	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[] Authorized to</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[] None required</li> <li>8. Payment Informa</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>b. Deposit Accourt</li> </ul>	applications and patents:involved: 1 applications and patents:involved: 1 a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 to be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ation:
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: Fax Number:	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kenned</u> <u>Suite 405</u> Philadelphia PA z 215-557-6656 215-557-8477	Additional nu correspondence co siates, P.C. ly Blvd. Zip: <u>19102</u>	oncerning	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[] Authorized to</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[] None required</li> <li>8. Payment Informa</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>b. Deposit Accourt</li> </ul>	applications and patents:involved: 1 applications and patents:involved: 1 a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 to be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ation: Last 4 Numbers 1790 Expiration Date 10/31/08
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	ress of party to whom o be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kennedt</u> <u>Suite 405</u> Philadelphia PA 2 215-557-6656 215-557-8477	Additional nu correspondence co siates, P.C. ly Blvd. Zip: <u>19102</u>	oncerning	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[] Authorized to</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[] None required</li> <li>8. Payment Informa</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>b. Deposit Accourt</li> </ul>	applications and patents:involved: 1 applications and patents:involved: 1 a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 to be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ation: Last 4 Numbers 1790 Expiration Date 10/31/08
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: . Signature: Steve Mende	ress of party to whom c be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kennedt</u> <u>Suite 405</u> Philadelphia PA 2 215-557-6656 215-557-8477	Additional nu correspondence co siates, P.C. ly Blvd. Zip: <u>19102</u>	oncerning	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[] Authorized to</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[] None required</li> <li>8. Payment Informa</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>b. Deposit Accourt</li> </ul>	applications and patents:involved: 1 applications and patents:involved: 1 a 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 to be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ation: Last 4 Numbers 1790 Expiration Date 10/31/08
5. Name and addr document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	ress of party to whom of be mailed: <u>Steve Mendelsohn</u> <u>Mendelsohn &amp; Assoc</u> <u>1500 John F. Kenned</u> <u>Suite 405</u> <u>Philadelphia</u> <u>PA</u> 2 215-557-6656 215-557-8477	Additional nu correspondence co tiates, P.C. y Blvd. Zip: <u>19102</u>	oncerning	<ul> <li>6. Total number of a</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>[X] Authorized</li> <li>[] Authorized to</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> <li>[] None required</li> <li>8. Payment Informa</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>b. Deposit Accourt</li> </ul>	applications and patents: involved: 12 applications and patents: involved: 12 at 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ $$40.00$ to be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) ation: Last 4 Numbers $1790$ Expiration Date $10/31/08$ at Number at Number br Name 1(22107) Date

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Geert Amout Awater, of Utrecht in the Country of Netherlands, and Adriaan Kamerman, of Nieuwegein in the Country of Netherlands, and Hendrik Moelard, of Maarssen in the Country of Netherlands, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Guardian Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 9333 S. John Young Parkway, Orlando, Florida 32819, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Wireless LAN With Load Balancing described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. Serial No. 09/859334, filed May 17, 2001, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Guardian Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Agere Systems Guardian Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Agere Systems Guardian Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Agere Systems Guardian Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Agere Systems Guardian Corp. may designate. We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Agere Systems Guardian Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Geeft Amout Awater

November 2001 Date:

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally came, Geert Amout Awater to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

## Notary Public

Seen for legalization of the signature of Mr Geert Arnout Awater, living at Utrecht, The Netherlands, bearer of Dutch passport with number M13254805. Breukelen, November 20, 2001.



Wille you Dese)

adriasin nerna

Adriaan Kamerman

3.

Date: Nov. 29, 2001

On this 2 day of <u>loyante</u>, 2001, before me personally came, Adriaan Kamerman to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public





Hendrik Moelard

G.A. Awater 11-13-10

ville you les )

Date: 29 NOV 2001

On this  $24^{\text{fl}}$  day of <u>bunk</u>, 20 or <u>before</u>, before me personally came, Hendrik Moelard to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

GEIN

Notary Public

Agere Systems Inc. P. O. Box 614 Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922-0614





RECORDED: 01/31/2007